The Superintendent has been granted authority by the Board to accept the resignation, release and/or
retirement requests from District employment. The Human Resources Department has received and
processed all necessary documents for the following personnel actions according to the California

Education Code.
DETAILS:
CERTIFICATED

RESIGNED/RELEASED/
RETIRED

ROCHA, Nancy

CLASSIFIED
RESIGNED/RELEASED/
[RETIRED

LAUGHLIN, Lesly
OH, In Kyung “Emma”
RAJPUT, Sheetal
SMITH, Candice

POSITION-LOCATION

1.0 FTE-Counselor-Baywood/Highlands

POSITION-LOCATION

1.0 FTE-Admin Asst.-Schl-Baywood

1.0 FTE-Financial Facilities analyst-D.O.

.81 FTE-Para Ed Il Exc-BIES
.50 FTE-Para Ed I-Bayside

EFFECTIVE

07/01/2020

EFFECTIVE

08/06/2020
08/01/2020
06/18/2020
06/30/2020



